and strengthens company’s balance sheet. Company takes continuous efforts to reduce its cost of funds by
diversifying its liability mix and deepening its relationship with lenders. Moreover, strong parental support
also provides cushion to company in adverse interest rate scenario.

	 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither
the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

	 Interest rate risk exposure

	 Out of the total assets & liabilities, exposure to the interest rate risk of the Company in mainly towards
borrowings and loan assets.

	 Sensitivity

	 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest
rates. Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow
hedges related to borrowings.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all other
variables being constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss and equity.

Particulars Impact on profit after tax
As at

31 March 2024
As at

31 March 2023
Loans
Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points 1,920 2,289
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points (1,920) (2,289)
Borrowings
Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points (1,726) (2,087)
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points 1,726 2,087

(iii)	Exposure of price risk

	 The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have any significant exposure to financial instruments
susceptible to changes in market price.

Note 46 : Securitisation
Transferred financial assets that are not derecognised in their entirety

The following tables provide a summary of financial assets that have been transferred in such a way that part
or all of the transferred financial assets do not qualify for derecognition, together with the associated liabilities:

163

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Financial Statement (Contd..)